

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26227 of 2024

Applicant :- Anurag Urf Anshu

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Kartikeya Shukla, Mahesh Prasad Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

1. Case called out in revise.
2. Counsel for the applicant is not present whereas Sri Santosh Kumar Pandey, learned A.G.A. is present. He informed that in the instant matter all the witnesses have already been examined and matter is fixed for argument.
3. Be that as it may, as counsel for the applicant is not present, list on 18.09.2024.

Order Date :- 3.9.2024

AKT